“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of 
the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules framed thereunder, as amended from time to time and such other 
permissions as may be necessary, the payment of the remuneration of Rs.1,35,000/- (Rupees One lakh 
thirty five thousand only) plus tax and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses that may be incurred 
during the course of audit to M/s. Kailash Sankhlecha & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration 
No. 100221), the Cost Auditor appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company on recommendation